### 501966164 06/22/2012

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-----------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |  |  |  |  |  |  |

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Douglas Hwang | 06/21/2012     |

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name:             | Audible, Inc.     |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------|-------------------|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Street Address:   | 1 Washington Park |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Internal Address: | 16th Floor        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| City:             | Newark            |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| State/Country:    | NEW JERSEY        |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |
| Postal Code:      | 07102             |  |  |  |  |  |  |  |

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13465871 |

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (949)760-9502

 Phone:
 949-760-0404

 Email:
 efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Knobbe Martens Olson & Bear LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 Main Street
Address Line 2: 14th Floor

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | ADBLE.038A2     |  |  |  |  |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Kevin K. McNish |  |  |  |  |  |

Total Attachments: 3

source=assign038A2#page1.tif source=assign038A2#page2.tif source=assign038A2#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028430 FRAME: 0529

10P \$40 00 1346587

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# PARTIES TO THE ASSIGNMENT

### Assignors:

Douglas Hwang 1 Washington Park - 16th Floor Newark, NJ 07102

## Assignee:

Audible, Inc. 1 Washington Park - 16th Floor Newark, NJ 07102

# <u>AGREEMENT</u>

WHEREAS, ASSIGNORS (listed above) are inventors of an invention(s) in the patent application entitled "CONTENT CUSTOMIZATION" for which:

a non-provisional application for United States Letters Patent:

M was filed on May 7, 2012 and accorded U.S. Serial No. 13/465853; or

| will  | be    | filed  | with        | out   | this | exect  | rted | PAT  | ENT    | A.            | SSIG   | NN    | ŒN   | T.   | ASS   | IGN   | ORS   | her  | eby  |
|-------|-------|--------|-------------|-------|------|--------|------|------|--------|---------------|--------|-------|------|------|-------|-------|-------|------|------|
| autho | orize | e and  | requ        | est . | ASS  | IGNE   | E'S  | lega | l repr | esei          | ntatis | ves,  | of   | Kno  | bbe 1 | Marte | ens O | lson | i &  |
| Bear  | LL    | P, ass | sociat      | ed v  | vith | Custo  | mer  | No.  | 79,50  | <b>2</b> , to | inse   | ert h | nere | in p | arent | hesis | (U.S  | Se   | rial |
| No.   |       | ~~~    | *********** |       | ر f  | iled _ |      |      |        |               | ) th   | is z  | APP  | LIC  | ATIC  | N'S   | U.S.  | Se   | rial |
| Num   | ber   | and f  | iling       | date  | , wh | en kn  | own  | •    |        |               |        |       |      |      |       |       |       |      |      |

WHEREAS, Audible, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 1 Washington Park - 16th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention(s) and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and improvements, said application

U.S. Patent App. No. 13/465853 Filing Date: May 7, 2012

Attorney Docket No. ADBLE.038A1 Client Docket No. REG139478 2011 PT

and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention(s) in the United States of America

and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues,

re-examinations and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the

name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which

said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said

invention(s), application and all letters patent on said invention(s) to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE

and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and

entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and

sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and

Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention(s) to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute

all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States

and foreign letters patent on said invention(s), for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the

purpose of protecting title to said invention(s) or letters patent therefor.

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028430 FRAME: 0531

Douglas Hwang

WITNESS:

Witness Signature

NAY Amer (06/21/12)

Printed Name and Date

13178532

042512

**RECORDED: 06/22/2012**